PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Diane Carter, Legal F	Representative o	of Kev	in Carter	07/23/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	RTI Biologics, Inc.						
Street Address:	11621 Research Boulevard						
City:	Alachua						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	32615						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 097		09701	1933				
Application Number: 09701933 09701933 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 09701933 09701933							
Fax Number: (312)775-8100							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 3127758000							
Phone: 3127758000					5		
Email: mnmpto@mcandrews-ip.com							
Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street							
Address Line 2: 34th Floor							
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13971US02					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sarah A. Kofflin, Esq.					
Total Attachments: 2 source=13971US02 - Executed Assignment from Kevin Carter#page1.tif source=13971US02 - Executed Assignment from Kevin Carter#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

Serial Nos:09/701933, 11/796282, 12/563830, 12/690072, 12/690074File Nos:13971US02, 13921US06, 13921US07, 13971US06, 13980US05

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to RTI Biologics, Inc., 11621 Research Boulevard, Alachua, Florida 32615, a Florida corporation (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the applications for Letters Patents of the United States identified as Serial Nos. 09/701933, 11/796282, 12/563830, 12/690072 and 12/690074 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified as **Attorney Docket Nos. 13971US02, 13921US06, 13921US07, 13971US06 and 13980US05** in the offices of McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd., and in said applications and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants herself to be one of the owners of the interests herein assigned and to have the right to make these assignments and further warrants that she has made no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interests herein assigned.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oaths or affidavits relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patents that may be granted upon

Page 1 of 2

E: 0318

said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patents in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any applications or Letters Patents assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if these assignments and sale had not been made.

Legal Representative of Inventor

SIGNED this 23rd day of July	, 2010.
State of <u>Florida</u>	Diane Carter
County of <u>Alachua</u> ss.	DIANE CARTER (Legal Representative of KEVIN CARTER)

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared **DIANE CARTER** to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that she executed the instrument as her free act and deed on the day and year set forth above.

My Commission Expires: <u>Heban</u>, 2014

Notary Public



RECORDED: 07/28/2010

Page 2 of 2